
Dr. Darshana R.Choudhari (Gawande)

Address

H.No.- 52,
Cotton Green Colony.NO.2,
VMV. Road, Amravati.- 444 604

Being affiliated with a prestigious institution and also to Improve the standard of 
profession and empowering them with necessary skills, qualities, knowledge, 
attitude value of time which I impart.

CAREER OBJECTIVE

Sr.No.  Year of Passing Agg.of % University / Board DivisionDegree

Ph.D

M.Phil

M.Com

B.Com

H.S.C

S.S.C

1

2

3

4

5

6

2016

2009

1998

1996

1993

1991

64%

58%

58%

61%

55%

Awarded Sant Gadge Baba
Amravati University

Y.C.M.U.
Open UniversityNashik.

Barkatullah
University,

Bhopal

M.P.Board,Bhopal

Barkatullah
University,

Bhopal

M.P.Board,Bhopal

Awarded

I

II

II

I

II

ACADEMIC QUALIFICATION :

RESEARCH DEGREES

Jan-2016

Jan-2009 Y.C.M.O.U. Nashik
 University

Sant Gadge Baba
Amravati University

Degree Title / Topic Year of 
Awarded University /Board

Ph.D

M.Phil

d¥ÎmnÌ ì¶dgm¶mV d¥ÎmnÌr¶ Om{hamVrMr Am{W©H$ ^w‘rH$m-EH$ AÜ¶¶Z,
g§X^©- ZmJnwa Am{U A‘amdVr ¶oWwZ àH$m{eV hmoUmar X¡{ZH$ d¥ÎmnÌo ( H$mbI§S> - 2004-2011)

d¥ÎmnÌ ì¶dgm¶mV d¥ÎmnÌr¶ Om{hamVrMr Am{W©H$ ^w‘rH$m-EH$ {díbofUmË‘H$ AÜ¶¶Z,

H$mbmdYr-2004-2011



RESEARCH PAPER PUBLICATION : 

Title of the PaperS.R. 

Journal /Workshop/Seminar

                             ISSN / 
                             ISBN NO.

1

2

3

4

5

Financial Management of Advertising in News Paper Business 
–A Analytical Study With Special Reference to Amravati & 
  Nagpur District

International Journal of Research and Analytical Reviews (IJRAR)
U.G.C. Approved Journal

International Peer Reviewed, Open 

A‘amdVr d ZmJnwa ¶oWwZ àH$m{eV d¥ÎmnÌmVrb Om{hamV Xam§À¶m {ZYm©aUmMo 

{díbofUmË‘H$ AÜ¶¶Z.

Research Journey
International Multidisciplinary Research Journal

U.G.C. Approved Journal
 Peer-Reviewed, Indexed And Refereed E-Journal

National Conference

of 

Maharashtra State Commerce Association

U.G.C. Approved Journal

International Multilingual Research Journal Vidyawarta (IIJIF)

National Conference

U.G.C. Approved Journal

“ROLE OF ADVERTISING IN NEWSPAPER BUSINESS” 

“DEVELOPMENT OF PRINT MEDIA IN 21 CENTURY 

“Role of Advertising in Social Awareness and 
 Society Development (Nagpur & Amravati)”

E-ISSN 2348 –1269

Sr. No.(43602)

(Impact Factor 4.236)

2348-7143

Sr. No. (40705)

(Impact Factor 6.261)

2319-9318

Sr. No. (62759) 

(Impact Factor 5.131)

0976-0377

(Impact Factor 6.20)

Interlink Research Analysis

International Registered & Recognized Research

Journal 

TEACHING ACTIVITY

FOUR Years Bhartiya 
Mahavidhyalaya 
Amravati

Class Subjects Teach Experience
of Teaching College Name

B.Com
I,II & III

B.Com 
III

13 Years Shivaji Arts & Com.
College,Amravati

Shivaji Arts & Com.
College,Amravati

CFS,PBM,BOE,MFS,BEM,B.LAW,IWW,
EOE,ITA

GKN,Com 212, Yashwantrao Chavan 
Maharashtra Open 
Uni.,Nashik

10 Years
B.Com
M.Com 

M.Com
I & II SRM, B& I, SM, RM, ADSM

EOE,IWW

EIGHT Years

M.Com PROJECT GUIDENCE :

Sr.No. Class Number Enrolled Project Submitted Degree Awarded

01. M.com 35 35 35



COMPUTER LITRECY

MS - CIT

Knowledge of DOS, Windows 8, MS Office 2007, MS Excel 2007 Working with E-mail, Internet Operation

ACADEMIC EXPERIENCE

Working with “SAAC” Commitee under college up gradation Policy.

Working one year “NAAC” Committee,handling all activity.

Working all concerning activity related to Universities,commerce department and all exams of
universities.

MBA Project Guide in ycmou

Paper Valuation Of B.Com /M.com in Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University from 
Six Years 

Appointed as Paper setter and Syllabus(Life Long Department)Committee in Amravati University   

PROFESSIONAL STRENGTH :

Self Motivated and Determined, Team Player, Hardworking, Convincing, Helpful, Co-operative.
Always Willing to learn new things & Good Communication Skill.

PERSONAL PROFILE :

Name                    :     Dr.Darshana R.Choudhary

Father’s Name      :     Shri Ratnakar R.Choudhary

Husband’s Name  :     Shri Pramod D.Gawande

Nationality             :     Indian

Date of Birth          :    1 May 1976

Language Known  :     Marathi,English,Hindi

Declaration :

I hereby declare that the given information is true to the best of my knowledge.

Date :

Place : Amravati

Dr. Darshana R.Choudhary
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