### **CURRICULUM VITAE**

Dr. Darshana R.Choudhari (	(Gawande)
----------------------------	-----------

Address H.No.- 52, Cotton Green Colony.NO.2, VMV. Road, Amravati.- 444 604

### **CAREER OBJECTIVE**

Being affiliated with a prestigious institution and also to Improve the standard of profession and empowering them with necessary skills, qualities, knowledge, attitude value of time which I impart.

## **ACADEMIC QUALIFICATION:**

Sr.No.	Degree	Year of Passing	Agg.of %	University / Board	Division
1	Ph.D	2016	Awarded	Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University	Awarded
2	M.Phil	2009	64%	Y.C.M.U. Open University <sub>Nashik</sub>	I
3	M.Com	1998	58%	Barkatullah University,Bhopal	II
4	B.Com	1996	58%	Barkatullah University,Bhopal	II
5	H.S.C	1993	61%	M.P.Board,Bhopal	I
6	S.S.C	1991	55%	M.P.Board,Bhopal	II

### **RESEARCH DEGREES**

Degree	Title / Topic	Year of Awarded	University /Board
Ph.D	वृत्तपत्र व्यवसायात वृत्तपत्रीय जाहिरातीची आर्थिक भुमीका-एक अध्ययन, संदर्भ- नागपुर आणि अमरावती येथुन प्रकाशित होणारी दैनिक वृत्तपत्रे ( कालखंड - २००४-२०११)	Jan-2016	Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University
M.Phil	वृत्तपत्र व्यवसायात वृत्तपत्रीय जाहिरातीची आर्थिक भुमीका-एक विश्लेषणात्मक अध्ययन, कालावधी-२००४-२०११	Jan-2009	Y.C.M.O.U. Nashik University

# **RESEARCH PAPER PUBLICATION:**

# Journal /Workshop/Seminar

S.R.	Title of the Paper		ISSN / ISBN NO.
1	Financial Management of Advertising in News Paper Business  –A Analytical Study With Special Reference to Amravati &  Nagpur District	International Journal of Research and Analytical Reviews (IJRAR) U.G.C. Approved Journal International Peer Reviewed, Open	E-ISSN 2348 –1269 Sr. No.(43602) (Impact Factor 4.236)
2		Research Journey International Multidisciplinary Research Journal U.G.C. Approved Journal Peer-Reviewed, Indexed And Refereed E-Journal	2348-7143 Sr. No. (40705) (Impact Factor 6.261)
3	"ROLE OF ADVERTISING IN NEWSPAPER BUSINESS"	International Multilingual Research Journal Vidyawarta (HJIF)  National Conference  U.G.C. Approved Journal	2319-9318 Sr. No. (62759) (Impact Factor 5.131)
4	"DEVELOPMENT OF PRINT MEDIA IN 21 CENTURY	National Conference of Maharashtra State Commerce Association U.G.C. Approved Journal	
5	"Role of Advertising in Social Awareness and Society Development (Nagpur & Amravati)"	Interlink Research Analysis International Registered & Recognized Research Journal	0976-0377 1 (Impact Factor 6.20)

# **TEACHING ACTIVITY**

Class	Subjects Teach	Experience of Teaching	
B.Com I,II & III	CFS,PBM,BOE,MFS,BEM,B.LAW,IWW, EOE,ITA	13 Years	Shivaji Arts & Com. College,Amravati
B.Com III	EOE,IWW	FOUR Years	Bhartiya Mahavidhyalaya Amravati
B.Com M.Com	GKN,Com 212,	10 Years	Yashwantrao Chavan Maharashtra Open Uni.,Nashik
M.Com I & II	SRM, B& I, SM, RM, ADSM	EIGHT Years	Shivaji Arts & Com. College,Amravati

# **M.Com PROJECT GUIDENCE:**

Sr.No.	Class	Number Enrolled	Project Submitted	Degree Awarded
01.	M.com	35	35	35

### **COMPUTER LITRECY**

MS - CIT

Knowledge of DOS, Windows 8, MS Office 2007, MS Excel 2007 Working with E-mail, Internet Operation

### **ACADEMIC EXPERIENCE**

Working with "SAAC" Committee under college up gradation Policy.

Working one year "NAAC" Committee, handling all activity.

Working all concerning activity related to Universities, commerce department and all exams of universities.

MBA Project Guide in ycmou

Paper Valuation Of B.Com /M.com in Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University from Six Years

Appointed as Paper setter and Syllabus(Life Long Department)Committee in Amravati University

#### **PROFESSIONAL STRENGTH:**

Self Motivated and Determined, Team Player, Hardworking, Convincing, Helpful, Co-operative. Always Willing to learn new things & Good Communication Skill.

### **PERSONAL PROFILE:**

Name : **Dr.Darshana R.Choudhary** 

Father's Name : Shri Ratnakar R.Choudhary

Husband's Name: Shri Pramod D.Gawande

Nationality : Indian

Date of Birth : 1 May 1976

Language Known: Marathi, English, Hindi

#### Declaration:

I hereby declare that the given information is true to the best of my knowledge.

Date : Dr. Darshana R.Choudhary

Place: Amravati